

BID TABULATION  
 VILLAGE OF MAYWOOD  
 PROJECT: 17th & 18th Avenue Improvements, CDBG Project No. 1606-018  
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, June 1st @ 11:00 AM  
 k:/bidtabs/Maywood/1619901-17th&18th-CDBG

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NORVILLA		M & J ASPHALT		TRIGGI CONST		LANDMARK		J. NARDULLI	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 Comb Curb & Gutter Removal	4,000	Foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	9,200	SqFt	2.00	18,400.00	0.90	8,280.00	1.35	12,420.00	1.50	13,800.00	2.00	18,400.00	2.00	18,400.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal	475	SqYd	15.00	7,125.00	12.00	5,700.00	15.00	7,125.00	12.50	5,937.50	8.15	3,871.25	18.00	8,550.00
4 Pavement Removal	1,350	SqYd	15.00	20,250.00	17.00	22,950.00	20.00	27,000.00	18.50	24,975.00	21.00	28,350.00	20.00	27,000.00
5 HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	6,200	SqYd	6.00	37,200.00	4.75	29,450.00	4.00	24,800.00	4.50	27,900.00	4.15	25,730.00	4.75	29,450.00
6 Inlet, Ty A, Ty 1 Fr, Open Lid	2	Each	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,610.00	3,220.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,475.00	2,950.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
7 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia, Ty1 Fr, Open Lid	3	Each	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,920.00	8,760.00	4,570.00	13,710.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,865.00	8,595.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
8 Restricted Depth MH, 4' Dia, Ty1 Fr, CL	1	Each	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,990.00	6,990.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	3,145.00	3,145.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
9 Trench Backfill	55	CuYd	40.00	2,200.00	43.00	2,365.00	10.75	591.25	10.00	550.00	35.70	1,963.50	23.00	1,265.00
10 10" Dia, PVC Sewer Pipe	35	Foot	60.00	2,100.00	105.00	3,675.00	59.00	2,065.00	60.00	2,100.00	88.00	3,080.00	32.00	1,120.00
11 10" Dia, DIP Sewer Pipe	55	Foot	75.00	4,125.00	92.00	5,060.00	80.75	4,441.25	80.00	4,400.00	107.80	5,929.00	60.00	3,300.00
12 12" Dia, DIP Sewer Pipe	130	Foot	80.00	10,400.00	94.00	12,220.00	86.00	11,180.00	85.00	11,050.00	104.40	13,572.00	90.00	11,700.00
13 Connection to Existing Structure	2	Each	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	540.00	1,080.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
14 Frame & Grates to be Adjusted	27	Each	400.00	10,800.00	420.00	11,340.00	535.00	14,445.00	500.00	13,500.00	900.00	24,300.00	370.00	9,990.00
15 Frames & Lids	10	Each	400.00	4,000.00	420.00	4,200.00	230.00	2,300.00	215.00	2,150.00	285.00	2,850.00	470.00	4,700.00
16 Structure to be Removed	2	Each	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	270.00	540.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00
17 Structure to be Abandoned	2	Each	300.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00	270.00	540.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	700.00	1,400.00
18 Structures to be Reconstructed	5	Each	1,750.00	8,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,850.00	9,250.00	1,465.00	7,325.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
19 Fire Hydrant to be Removed & Replaced	4	Each	6,000.00	24,000.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	9,270.00	37,080.00	8,625.00	34,500.00	7,735.00	30,940.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
20 Inlet Filters	26	Each	150.00	3,900.00	126.00	3,276.00	108.00	2,808.00	100.00	2,600.00	135.00	3,510.00	150.00	3,900.00
21 Water Serv Boxes & Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	6	Each	150.00	900.00	500.00	3,000.00	135.00	810.00	125.00	750.00	157.00	942.00	130.00	780.00
22 Structure to be Cleaned	16	Each	400.00	6,400.00	400.00	6,400.00	270.00	4,320.00	250.00	4,000.00	225.00	3,600.00	600.00	9,600.00
23 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Mod)	3,600	Foot	27.00	97,200.00	22.30	80,280.00	25.00	90,000.00	25.75	92,700.00	17.50	63,000.00	25.00	90,000.00
24 Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Sp)	400	Foot	30.00	12,000.00	22.00	8,800.00	28.00	11,200.00	28.50	11,400.00	17.50	7,000.00	32.00	12,800.00
25 PCC Sidewalk, 5"	9,200	SqFt	6.00	55,200.00	5.90	54,280.00	5.10	46,920.00	5.00	46,000.00	6.00	55,200.00	6.50	59,800.00
26 PCC Driveway, 7"	475	SqYd	52.00	24,700.00	51.00	24,225.00	49.00	23,275.00	50.00	23,750.00	60.00	28,500.00	60.00	28,500.00
27 Detectable Warnings	200	SqFt	30.00	6,000.00	48.00	9,600.00	25.00	5,000.00	26.50	5,300.00	16.75	3,350.00	30.00	6,000.00
28 PCC Pavement, 8"	70	SqYd	60.00	4,200.00	119.00	8,330.00	60.00	4,200.00	60.00	4,200.00	70.00	4,900.00	90.00	6,300.00
29 Protective Coat	2,400	SqYd	2.00	4,800.00	0.75	1,800.00	1.25	3,000.00	0.01	24.00	1.25	3,000.00	2.00	4,800.00
30 PCC Base Course, 8"	1,350	SqYd	60.00	81,000.00	47.00	63,450.00	55.00	74,250.00	50.00	67,500.00	46.00	62,100.00	68.00	91,800.00
31 Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N50	400	Ton	92.00	36,800.00	96.00	38,400.00	80.00	32,000.00	100.00	40,000.00	88.04	35,216.00	82.00	32,800.00
32 HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	675	Ton	85.00	57,375.00	70.60	47,655.00	80.00	54,000.00	87.50	59,062.50	74.68	50,409.00	75.00	50,625.00
33 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	3,000	Pound	0.25	750.00	0.50	1,500.00	0.50	1,500.00	0.25	750.00	1.33	3,990.00	0.01	30.00
34 Topsoil Placement, 3"	1,500	SqYd	6.00	9,000.00	6.00	9,000.00	6.50	9,750.00	1.00	1,500.00	6.98	10,470.00	7.00	10,500.00
35 Sodding	1,500	SqYd	9.00	13,500.00	9.00	13,500.00	10.00	15,000.00	13.00	19,500.00	12.00	18,000.00	8.00	12,000.00
36 Supplemental Watering	100	Unit	10.00	1,000.00	26.00	2,600.00	10.00	1,000.00	1.00	100.00	25.00	2,500.00	1.00	100.00
37 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking-Line 6"	150	Foot	3.00	450.00	4.15	622.50	2.75	412.50	2.75	412.50	2.75	412.50	5.00	750.00
38 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking-Line 12"	275	Foot	4.00	1,100.00	10.00	2,750.00	5.50	1,512.50	5.50	1,512.50	5.50	1,512.50	7.00	1,925.00
39 Thermoplastic Pvmnt Marking-Line 24"	90	Foot	10.00	900.00	19.00	1,710.00	11.00	990.00	11.00	990.00	11.00	990.00	15.00	1,350.00
40 Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,782.00	6,782.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	33,800.00	33,800.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$	626,125.00	\$	578,360.50	\$	595,975.50	\$	599,914.00	\$	616,502.75	\$	679,935.00